

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 5792 of
2024**

In F/FIRST APPEAL/27711/2024

=====

ARJUNBHAI CHANDUBHAI BARIA KOLI & ANR.
Versus
SARDAR SAROVAR NARMADA CORPORATION LTD., GANDHINAGAR &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR.KARANSINH SOLANKI(6541) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3,4
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/03/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to supply
fresh address of unserved respondent No.2.

Last chance is granted to provide fresh address of
unserved respondent No.2.

Stand over to 16.06.2026.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)